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Dangerous and Prohibited goods
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Contact information / Complaints and queries



YOU ARE NOT ALL
POST THE FOLLOWING GOODS?

SCHEDULE OF DANGEROUS GOODS

« Explosives - Ammunition, fireworks, igniters.

= Compressed Gas - aerosol products, carbon dioxide gas, cigarette lighter,
butane.

« Flammable Liquids - alcohol, flammable paint thinners, flammable varnish
removers, turpentine, petroleum products, benzene.

= Flammable Solids - metallic magnesium, matches, zinc powder.

= Oxidising material - some adhesives, some bleaching powders, hair or
textiles dyes made of organic peroxides, fiberglass repair kits, chlorine.

= Poisonincluding Drugs and Medicine -although some are acceptable in
prescription quantities, and non-infectious perishable biological substances
are accepted when packed and transmitted appropriately

RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

« Corrosives - corrosive cleaning liquid, paint or varnish removers, mercury
filled thermometer
= Miscellaneous - magnetized materials, oiled paper, polymerisable materials

SCHEDULE OF PROHIBITED GOODS

Bank notes - including all South African notes of whatever issue or
denomination, and the bank notes or currency notes of any other country.

= Asbestos
Bees, leeches, silkworms or any other animal or living organism
= Biological substances, infectious or non infectious

= Coins

« Firearms, or parts thereof

= Furs

= Human or animal remains, including ashes
= lvory

Uninsured Jewellery

= Perfumery Products
A film or publication which falls in category XX or X18 in terms of the Films
and Publications Act 65 of 1996 as amended

= Uninsured Precious Metals
Uninsured Precious Stones, which means, all valuable natural mineral
stones, silica or substances extracted from the group, whether in their natural
state or refined, processed, set or treated and includes semi-precious stones
and any other natural or synthetic mineral, stone, silica or substance whether
in a natural state, cut or uncut, refined, processed,
set or treated.

NOTE: Destination countries might have a different list, please
verify with destination country what is permissable.
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EMS is an international priority mail service that provides a fast and reliable
door-to-door service to most countries for the dispatch of urgent goods such
as computer material, magnetic tapes, tender documents, business papers,
merchandise and samples.

Transit times (Monday to Friday):

Southern Africa: 3 - 4 working days from Office of Exchange (Johannesburg
International Mail Centre)

Rest of world: 4 - 5 working days from Office of Exchange (Johannesburg
International Mail Centre)

The maximum weight to most countries is 30kg per item

The items are trackable

Commercial documents must be clearly marked and be provided with an EMS
Waybill

The items must be correctly addressed to a street address and include a
phone number, preferably mobile number

In the case of dutiable items, the recipient will be contacted to collect the
items from the Post Office against positive identification. The items will be
subject to customs inspections

Enquiries must be made within 90 days of posting as they will not be
entertained after this period

Senders will be held personally liable for any prohibited items which may be
confiscated by law

Prohibited items include:

- Bank notes and coins

- Arms and ammunition

- Live animals and plants

- Liquids

- Narcotics

- Jewelry and precious metals

- Explosives

- Perishables

- Dangerous chemicals

Sharp instruments and utensils must be well wrapped so as not to injure Post
Office employees. Fragile items like ornaments must also be well wrapped to
prevent breakage.

EMS items shall not exceed 1.5m for any dimension or 3m for the sum of length
and greatest circumference measured in a direction other than length.

DISCLAIMER:

Transit times are only guidelines and are not guaranteed. Saturday, Sunday and
public holidays are not transit days.

OPTIONAL INSURANCE AT 3% OF VALUE, MAXIMUM UNSURED VALUE,
R5000. (option suspended until further notice)

Service available at selected outlets. For enquiries contact our call centre.

CONTACT INTERNATIONAL MAIL CENTRE
01196160 06/07/08/09/10 or 0119616053
031336 3713/3993/3984
021590 5715/5716/5718



Country Rate (500g) Per additional 500g Max

of destinatiown (or part thereof) (or part thereof) weight
(kg)
Afghanistan R 544 R171 30
Albania R 544 R1M 30
Algeria R 544 R1M 30
Angola R 320 R 50 30
Anguilla R 586 R171 20
Argentina R 586 R171 30
Armenia R 544 R 150 20
Aruba R 586 R171 30
Australia R 513 R 150 30
Austria R 586 R11 30
Azerbaijan R 544 R 150 30
Bahamas R 586 R171 30
Bahrain R 533 R1M 30
Bangladesh R 544 R1M 30
Barbados R 544 R 150 30
Belarus R 544 R11 30
Belgium R 544 R1M 30
Belize R 586 R171 20
Benin R 586 R 150 30
Bermuda R 586 R 150 30
Bhutan R 544 R1MM 30
Bosnia and Herzegovina R 544 R1M 30
Botswana R 320 R 50 30
Brazil R 586 R 150 30
British Virgin Islands R 544 R 112 30
Brunei Darussalam R 544 R1M 30
Bulgaria R 586 R 146 30
Burkina Faso R 586 R 150 30
Burundi R 561 R 40 30
Cambodia R 544 R1M 30
Cameroon R 479 R75 30
Canada R 586 R171 30
Cape Verde R 544 R 150 30
Cayman Islands R 586 R171 30
Chad R 586 R 150 30
Chile R 586 R171 30
China (Taiwan) R 586 R 150 30
China, People's Rep R 586 R171 30
Colombia R 586 R171 30
Comores R 544 R171 30
Congo, DR R 320 R50 30
Congo, Rep of R 586 R171 30
Costa Rica R 586 R171 30
Cote d' Ivoire (Rep) R 523 R1M 30
Croatia R 544 R1M 30
Curacao R 586 R171 30
Cyprus R 544 R1M 30
Czech Rep R 544 R1MM 30
Denmark R 586 R1M 30
Djibouti R 586 R171 30
Dominica R 586 R171 20
Dominican Rep R 586 R171 30
Ecuador R 586 R171 30
Egypt R 544 RN 30
El Salvador R 586 R171 10
Eritrea R 586 R 150 30
Estonia R 586 R1M 30
Ethiopia R 586 R 30
Fiji R 586 R171 30
Finland R 544 R1M 30
France R 544 R1M 20
French Polynesia R 586 R171 30
Georgia R 544 R150 30
Germany R 586 R1M 30
Ghana R 523 R1M 30

Gibraltar R 544 R1M 30



Country Rate (500g) Per additional 500g Max

of destinatiown (or part thereof) (or part thereof) weight
(kg)
Great Britain R 544 R11 30
Greece R 544 R1M 30
Grenada R 586 R171 30
Guadeloupe R 586 R171 30
Guatemala R 586 R171 30
Guyana R 544 R 150 30
Haiti R 586 R171 30
Hong Kong R 479 R150 30
Hungary R 544 R1M 30
India R 479 R1M 30
Indonesia R 544 R11 30
Iran R 533 R150 30
Iraq R 533 R150 30
Ireland R 586 R1M 30
Israel R 586 R 150 30
Italy R 544 R1MM 30
Jamaica R 586 R171 30
Japan R 479 R 150 30
Jersey R 544 R1M 30
Jordan R 533 R1M 30
Kazakhstan R 586 R 150 30
Kiribati R 586 R171 30
Korea , Rep of (South) R 586 R 150 30
Kuwait R 544 R1MM 30
Kyrgyzstan R 586 R171 30
Lao, People's Dem Rep R 586 R171 30
Latvia R 586 R1M 30
Lebanon R 586 R149 30
Lesotho R 320 R 50 30
Libya R 533 R150 30
Lithuania R 544 R1M 30
Macao R 479 R 150 30
Macedonia R 544 R 150 30
Madagascar R 479 R 50 30
Malawi R 320 R 50 30
Malaysia R 544 R1M 30
Maldives R 544 R127 30
Mali R 533 R150 20
Malta R 544 R150 30
Mauritania R 533 R 150 30
Mauritius R 320 R 50 30
Mexico R 586 R171 30
Moldova R 544 R 150 30
Mongolia R 586 R171 30
Montenegro R 544 R 150 30
Morocco R 533 R 30
Mozambique R 320 R 50 30
Myanmar R 586 R171 30
Namibia R 320 R50 30
Nauru R 586 R 171 30
Nepal R 533 R 30
Netherlands (euro) R 544 R1M 30
New Caledonia R 586 R 171 30
New Zealand R 513 R171 30
Nicaragua R 586 R171 30

Niger R 533 R150 30



Country
of destinatiown

Nigeria

Norway

Oman

Pakistan
Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines
Poland

Portugal

Qatar

Romania

Russia

Rwanda

Samoa (USA)
San Marino
Saudi Arabia
Senegal

Serbia
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Singapore

Sint Maarten
Slovakia
Slovenia
Solomon Islands
Spain

Sri Lanka

St Christopher and Nevis
St Lucia

St Vincent and the Grena
Sudan
Suriname
Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Tanzania
Thailand

Togo

Tonga

Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

Tuvalu

United Arab Emirates
Uruguay

USA

Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Vietnam

Zambia
Zimbabwe

Rate (500g)
(or part thereof)

R 479
R 586
R 544
R 479
R 586
R 586
R 586
R 586
R 544
R 586
R 544
R 533
R 544
R 544
R 479
R 586
R 544
R 533
R 533
R 544
R 479
R 533
R 544
R 586
R 544
R 544
R 586
R 544
R 544
R 586
R 586
R 586
R 533
R 586
R 320
R 586
R 544
R 320
R 544
R 533
R 586
R 586
R 533
R 544
R 586
R 544
R 586
R 619
R 586
R 586
R 586
R 586
R 320
R 320

Per additional 500g
(or part thereof)

R 50
R1M
R1M
R171
R171
R171
R171
R171
R 150
R1M
R1M
R1MM
R150
R150
R 50
R150
R1M
R1M
R150
R150
R 50
R171
R150
R171
R149
R150
R171
R1M
R1M
R171
R171
R171
R150
R150
R 50
R1M
R1M
R 50
R1MM
R171
R171
R150
R150
R150
R171
R127
R150
R150
R171
R171
R171
R171
R 50
R 50

Max
weight
(kg)
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



For more information on different services. Call Customer

Care of different departments on:
Speed Services Contact Centre:

Post Box Enquiries:

Transport and Logistics (bad driving):

Docex:
Postbank Contact Centre:

Telemarketing:

0860 023 133

0860 086 860

0800 118 331

0861335 544

0800 535 455

0860 080 080

Please note: below addresses are intended for customer related enquiries
only. Employees who have work related inquiries should follow internal

pr and ch

Is established for those purposes:

Issue

E-mail address

International parcels

Local parcels

Mail delivery

Branch network

System offline

Postboxes

Postbank

Customer service centre

Car licence & account payments

Compliments

international.parcels@postoffice.co.za
local.parcels@postoffice.co.za
mail.delivery@postoffice.co.za
branch.problem@postoffice.co.za
off.line@postoffice.co.za
postboxes@postoffice.co.za
postBank.enquiries@postoffice.co.za
customer.service@postoffice.co.za
payments@postoffice.co.za

Compliments@postoffice.co.za

For more information on any of these products and services, call our Customer
Care line: 0860 111 502 or one of our Regional Sales Offices:

Western Cape
Eastern Cape
KwaZulu-Natal
Central Province
Witwatersrand

Northern Region

(021) 590 3111
(041) 508 4219
(031) 336 3595
(051) 402 4011
(011) 495 0704
(012) 339 4122/3/4

or write to:

The General Manager Sales
SA Post Offce

PO Box 10 000

Pretoria

0001



Formoreinformationjon|different’services
Call Customer.Careof differentidepartmentsion:

SPEEU|SENVICES 0860]028588]
ContactGentrey

BoStBoXENqUITIES] 0860]0861860]
ransportand 08001183381
Ilogistics (badidriving))

DOcEXi 086113351644
PosthankiContachCentremN080015351455]
Ielemarketing 0860]080]080;

Bleaseinotenbelowiaddressesiareintendediforcustomernrelats
edenquiresionlysEmployeeswholliavesworkirelated enquiries

shiotldifollowinternaliprocessesiandichiannelsiestablisnedior
tNOSEPUIPOSESH

[sste! E-mailladdress
Internationaliparcels’ nternationaliparcels@postofficercorzal
If0callparcels locallparcelS@postofficeicaizal
Mailldelivery; mail:deliVery@postofficeicorzal
Branchinetworks branchiproblem@postofficeico za;
Systemioffline: offiline@postofficeicorzal
POStOXES POSthOXeS@pOStofficeicaiza)
Bostbanki postbankienqgiries@postofficeicotzal
GUstomerserviceicentre M CIIStOmEnSenVice@postofficeicarzal
CGardicencerand| payments@postofficeicolzal
accountipayments

Compliments! compliments@postofficeicoizal

For;moreinformationion‘any/ofthesejproducts’and services

Calllour,Customer;Carellinex086011502/0r;
one of our:Regional SalesiOffices:
Western|Gape| (@»@mm
Eastern|Cape)
Kwazulu=Natal
Central Province|

The General Manager,Salest
SA Post Office '

PO 'Box:10000
Pretoria

0001
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